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U.S. District Court

Middle District of Florida

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 7/30/2020 at 5:14 PM EDT and filed on 7/30/2020  
Case Name:  Securities and Exchange Commission v. Davison et al
Case Number: 8:20­cv­00325­MSS­AEP
Filer:
Document Number: 166(No document attached)  

Docket Text:
ENDORSED ORDER ADVISING that the Receiver's counsel has submitted an email request to 
the Courtroom Deputy (CRD) stating the following: "Given the issues raised in Mr. Davison's 
untimely opposition filed today, the SEC and the Receiver would also like for the Receiver's 
forensic accountant, Maria Yip, to be able to attend the hearing. It is not anticipated that [she] 
would be testifying, but will be available to answer any questions the Court may have. Her 
email address is [...]. Thank you." The Court will permit the forensic accountant to occupy one 
of the limited spaces available on the videoconference hearing. Ms. Yip will receive the Zoom 
hearing login information via email from the Courtroom Deputy. In the future, however, any 
substantive requests or communications concerning any substantive argument or any 
viewpoint about the timeliness of any pleading should be made by virtue of a motion and not 
an ex parte, non-public communication with the Court through any of its staff. The type of 
correspondence that would have sufficed as proper communication with staff in this instance 
should have been a straightforward request from counsel to the CRD to please include the 
forensic accountant on the roster of hearing participants; no further editorializing was 
necessary or appropriate. Signed by Judge Mary S. Scriven on 7/30/2020. (GMD) 

8:20­cv­00325­MSS­AEP Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Gerald D. Davis     gdd@trenam.com, bshepard@trenam.com, ohoeppner@trenam.com 
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Charles M. Harris, Jr     cmharris@trenam.com, gkesinger@trenam.com 

Katherine C. Donlon     kdonlon@wiandlaw.com, mhill@wiandlaw.com 

Alise M. Johnson     johnsonali@sec.gov, landaul@sec.gov 

Carmen Contreras­Martinez     carmen.contreras­martinez@saul.com, aida.mclaughlin@saul.com, mia­ctdocs@saul.com

Miguel Mario Cordano     mc@lgplaw.com, service@lgplaw.com 

Robert A Stines     rstines@freeborn.com, dross@freeborn.com, hhaynes@freeborn.com, pgeer@freeborn.com 

Jared J. Perez     jperez@wiandlaw.com, awilson@wiandlaw.com, bwiand@wiandlaw.com, jrizzo@wiandlaw.com, 
mmckinley@wiandlaw.com 

Jaimee L. Braverman     JLB@LGPLAW.COM, mc@lgplaw.com, service@lgplaw.com 

Adam M. Moskowitz     adam@moskowitz­law.com, dione@moskowitz­law.com, rejane@moskowitz­law.com 

Chanel Rowe     rowech@sec.gov 

Adam A. Schwartzbaum     Adams@moskowitz­law.com, rejane@moskowitz­law.com 

Gregory J. Fleesler     gfleesler@mosessinger.com, frescigno@mosessinger.com, kkolbig@mosessinger.com 

Adam Seth Fels     afels@ffslawfirm.com, vpantin@ffslawfirm.com 

Howard Andrew Fischer     HFischer@mosessinger.com 

Robert Max McKinley     mmckinley@wiandlaw.com, mhill@wiandlaw.com 

Alexandra P. Kolod     apkolod@mosessinger.com 
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